

Schedule A

Formal Complaint

The Professional Conduct Committee of the Saskatchewan Association of Medical Radiation Technologists recommends that, pursuant to clause 26(2)(a) of *The Medical Radiation Technologist Act, 2006*, the Discipline Committee hear and determine the following charge against Cullen McIver, that he:

1. failed to conduct himself with honesty and integrity in his professional interactions, contrary to section 19 of the Code of Professional Conduct contained in Schedule A to *The Medical Radiation Technologists Regulatory Bylaws* by:

(a) allowing a friend who was not a member of the Association to complete an on-line questionnaire from the Association in March or April of 2015 and to provide rude, profane and threatening comments in answers to the questions in the questionnaire; and

(b) responding to an email from the Executive Director of the Association on or about March 2, 2015 in a rude, disrespectful and unprofessional manner.